thousand.six hundred fifteen and no/100 ($9,615.00) dollars to the Building Fund of the 

Carbon County Courthouse, now in the process of erection designated by PWA Docket Wyo.1083-

F, to be .used,togethe~ with the additional application of the Board of County Commissioners, 

for the completion of said project. The amount of Nine thousand six hundred fifteen and 

no/100 ($9,615.00) dollars to be available vmen called for by the Public Works Administrat­

ion. 

Be it fur.ther resolved that it is understood by the Board of County C.ornmission 

ers that .the said amount is set over, subject only to the approval of the Regional.